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Central Office 
101 South Webster Street, PO Box 7921, Madison, WI  53707-7921 

Fax: (608) 267-7646 ♦ Room 513: (608) 264-9208 ♦ Room 526: (608) 267-7445 
Christine Sieger Program Director 608/422-1148 Christine.Sieger@wisconsin.gov 
  Stephen Ales Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator LTE 608/400-9187 StephenM.Ales@wisconsin.gov 
  Duane Klein NR Program Coordinator (BRRTS rewrite) LTE 920/344-4706 Duane.Klein@wisconsin.gov 
Trevor Nobile Field Operations Director (Milwaukee) 414/852-5310 Trevor.Nobile@wisconsin.gov 
Maizie Reif Spill and Site Assessment Team Leader 

(Green Bay) 
920/360-4291  Maizie.Reif@wisconsin.gov 

Roxanne Chronert Policy and Program Operations Director 
(Green Bay) 

920/362-3981 Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov 

Lori Curley Staff Assistant 608/219-2241 Lori.Curley@wisconsin.gov 
Danielle Wincentsen  IT Data Coordinator (Antigo) 715/563-0849 Danielle.Wincentsen@wisconsin.gov 
Alexis Heim Peter Program Support Team Leader (Sturgeon Bay) 920/309-4892 Alexis.Peter@wisconsin.gov 
Katie Simonsen Continuing Obligations Review Specialist 

(Rhinelander) 
715/525-1359 Catherine.Simonsen@wisconsin.gov 

Candi Quandt Continuing Obligations Review Specialist LTE 
(Fitchburg) 

608/381/4089 Candice.Quandt@wisconsin.gov 

Elizabeth Noyce Continuing Obligations Review Specialist/ RR 
Program Specialist LTE (Milwaukee) 

414/309-4632 Elizabeth.noyce@wisconsin.gov 

 
State and Federal Programs Section 

Ben Vondra Section Manager 608/419-3918 Benjamin.Vondra@wisconsin.gov 
Shelley Fox Grant & Budget Manager 608/266-5798 Shelley.Fox@wisconsin.gov 
Matt Meyer Contracts and Procurement Coordinator 608/400-2849 Matthew.Meyer@wisconsin.gov 
Gwen Saliares State Projects Coordinator (Oshkosh) 920/510-4343 Gwen.Saliares@wisconsin.gov 
Jason Lowery Federal Programs Coordinator 608/228-4737 Jason.Lowery@wisconsin.gov 
 

Complex Projects & Technical Resources Section 
Judy Fassbender Section Manager (Milwaukee) 262/804-2132 Judy.Fassbender@wisconsin.gov 
Angela Carey Waste Management Engineer 608/219-2143 Angela.Carey@wisconsin.gov 
Erin Endsley  Complex Sites Expert (Superior) 715/919-7179 Erin.Endsley@wisconsin.gov 
Xiaochun Zhang Water Resources Engineer 608/220-3771 Xiaochun.Zhang@wisconsin.gov 
Jennifer Borski  Vapor Intrusion Team Leader (Oshkosh) 920/360-0853 Jennifer.Borski@wisconsin.gov 
Jim Walden Vapor Intrusion Technical Expert 608/640-6639 Jamese.Walden@wisconsin.gov 
Carrie Webb  Sediment Team Leader (Green Bay) 920/843-1014 CarrieA.Webb@wisconsin.gov 
Joe Martinez Hydrogeologist Vapor Expert (Milwaukee) 414/218-6042 Joseph.Martinez@wisconsin.gov 
Rob Hoverman Vapor Intrusion Expert – Project (Milwaukee) 414/497-0896 Robert.hoverman@wisconsin.gov 
Brian Waite Complex Sites Expert – Project (Oshkosh) 920/716-0986 Brian.waite@wisconsin.gov 
Amy Walden Vapor LTE 608/419-7566 Amy.walden@wisconsin.gov 
Angie Richter MKE AOC TSCA Program Coordinator 

(Milwaukee) 
414/850-7653 Angela.richter@wisconsin.gov 

Amy Beczkiewicz Superfund Hydro/EPA LTE (Fitchburg) 608/640-6180 Amy.Beczkiewicz@wisconsin.gov 
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Matt Gonzalez Superfund Hydro/EPA LTE (Milwaukee) 414/758-4077 Matthew.gonzalez@wisconsin.gov 
Emma Mikolic Superfund Hydro/EPA LTE (Oshkosh) 414/758-4077 Emma.mikolic@wisconsin.gov 

 
Brownfields, Outreach & Policy Section 

Jodie Thistle Section Manager 608/259-6557 Jodie.Thistle@wisconsin.gov 
Tom Coogan Brownfields Policy Coordinator 608/219-2148 Thomas.Coogan@wisconsin.gov 
Gena Larson Brownfields Program Coordinator 608/400-9215 Gena.Larson@wisconsin.gov 
Autumn Luedke Publications & Web Coordinator 608/266-8696 Autumn.Luedke@wisconsin.gov 
Michael Prager Land Recycling Team Leader 608/225-7950 Michael.Prager@wisconsin.gov 
Molly Schmidt Brownfields Policy Coordinator 608/219-2153 MollyE.Schmidt@wisconsin.gov 
Alyssa Sellwood Complex Sites Manager 608/622-8606 Alyssa.Sellwood@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant Outreach Coordinator   
Candi Quandt Brownfields Specialist LTE 608/381/4089 Candice.Quandt@wisconsin.gov 
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Northern Region 
 

Ashland Office 
2501 Golf Course Road, Ashland, WI  54806 ♦ Fax: 715/685-2909 

 
Chris Saari Team Supervisor 715/208-4004 Christopher.Saari@wisconsin.gov 
 

Rhinelander Regional Office 
107 Sutliff Avenue, Rhinelander, WI  54501 ♦ Fax: 715/365-8932 

 
Carrie Stoltz Hydrogeologist 715/360-1966 Carrie.Stoltz@wisconsin.gov 
Jeff Paddock Regional Spills Coordinator 715/828-8544 Jeff.Paddock@wisconsin.gov 
Christine Hartig Environmental Program Associate LTE 715/499-1642 Christine.Hartig@wisconsin.gov 
 

Antigo Office 
223 East Steinfest Rd, Antigo, WI  54409 ♦ Fax:  715/623-6773 

 
Kathleen Shafel Environmental Program Associate 715/527-0116 Kathleen.Shafel@wisconsin.gov 
 

Park Falls Office 
875 South Fourth Avenue, Park Falls, WI  54552-1130 ♦ Fax: 715/762-4348 

 
Barb Herbst Hydrogeologist 715/492-1891 Barbara.Flietner@wisconsin.gov 
Phil Richard Hydrogeologist 715/661-0125 Philip.Richard@wisconsin.gov 
 

Spooner Office 
810 West Maple Street, Spooner, WI  54801 ♦ Fax: 715/635-4105 

 
Joe Graham Contaminated Sediments Specialist 715/292-4925 Joseph.Graham@wisconsin.gov 
 
 

Superior Office 
1701 N 4th Street, Superior, WI  54880 ♦ Fax: 715/392-7993 

 
John Sager Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 715/919-7239 John.Sager@wisconsin.gov 
Grant Neitzel DVIT Hydrogeologist 715/919-7238 Grant.Neitzel@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant LUST/DOT Hydro LTE   

 
Peshtigo Office 

101 N. Ogden Rd, Peshtigo, WI  54157 
 

John Hunt Hydrogeologist  715/701-9383  JohnT.Hunt@wisconsin.gov 
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Northeast Region 
 

Northeast Region Office 
2984 Shawano Ave, Green Bay, WI 54313-6727  

Fax: 920/662-5197 
 

Vacant Team Supervisor    
Tauren Beggs Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 920/510-3472 Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov 
Cody Heinze Regional Spills Coordinator 920/619-4623 Codyw.heinz@wisconsin.gov 
Denise Danelski Environmental Program Associate 920/510-4537 Denise.Danelski@wisconsin.gov 
Keld Lauridsen Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 920/510-8294 Keld.Lauridsen@wisconsin.gov 
Karen Campoli Hydrogeologist 920/510-4349 Karen.Campoli@wisconsin.gov 
Josie Schultz DVIT Hydrogeologist 920/366-5685 Josie.Schultz@wisconsin.gov 
Sarah Krueger Contaminated Sediments Specialist 920/510-8277 Sarah.Krueger@wisconsin.gov 
Colin Schmenk Hydrogeologist 920/510-9482 ColinR.Schmenk@wisconsin.gov 
Jessi Braun LUST/DOT Hydro LTE 920/214-4816 Jessica.Braun@wisconsin.gov 
Kelcie Fuhrman Spills QA/QC; EPA LTE 920/857-0458 Kelcie.Fuhrman@wisconsin.gov 
 

Oshkosh Office 
625 East County Road Y, Suite 700, Oshkosh, WI  54901 

Fax:  920/424-4404 
 

Kevin McKnight Hydrogeologist  920/808-0170 Kevin.Mcknight@wisconsin.gov 
Dave Neste Hydrogeologist 920/362-2072 David.Neste@wisconsin.gov 
Ethan Keller Hydrogeologist 920/718-0063 Ethan.Keller@wisconsin.gov 
Mel Mohr Environmental Program Associate LTE 920/366-5039 Melissa.Mohr@wisconsin.gov 
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Southeast Region 
 

Southeast Region Office 
1027 West St. Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233 ♦ Fax: 414/263-8550 

Pamela Mylotta Team Supervisor (Waukesha) 414/374-2423 Pamela.Mylotta@wisconsin.gov 
Michele Norman Team Supervisor 414/559-8621 Michele.Norman@wisconsin.gov 
Tim Alessi Team Supervisor 414/881-1015 Timothy.Alessi@wisconsin.gov 
Eric Amadi Hydrogeologist 414/405-0752 Eric.Amadi@wisconsin.gov 
Binyoti Amungwafor Hydrogeologist 414/208-5874 Binyoti.Amungwafor@wisconsin.gov 
Margaret Brunette Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 262/289-0005 Margaret.Brunette@wisconsin.gov 
Chris Dietrich Contaminated Sediment Specialist 262/289-0006 Christopher.Dietrich@wisconsin.gov 
Sandy Dylka Hydrogeologist 414/335-4084 Sandra.Dylka@wisconsin.gov 
Jenny Meyer Environmental Program Associate 608/219-2205 Jennifer.Meyer1@wisconsin.gov 
Rebecca Lennie Environmental Program Associate / WMS LTE 414/307-3804 rebecca.lennie@wisconsin.gov 
Robin Lesko Environmental Program Associate 414/567-8426 Robin.lesko@wisconsin.gov 
Alice Egan Hydrogeologist 414/639-4007 Alice.Egan@wisconsin.gov 
David Hanson Redevelopment Specialist  414/639-4156 David.Hanson@wisconsin.gov 
Hera Hulsey Hydrogeologist 262/612-9127 Hera.Hulsey@wisconsin.gov 
Adam McIlheran Hydrogeologist 414/207-2179 Adam.McIlheran@wisconsin.gov   
Vacant Hydrogeologist LTE   
Linda Michalets Hydrogeologist 414/435-8010 Linda.Michalets@wisconsin.gov 
Greg Moll Hydrogeologist 262/202-3921 John.Moll@wisconsin.gov 
Steve Mueller Hydrogeologist 414/391-7122 StephenD.Mueller@wisconsin.gov 
Connor Mulcahy Hydrogeologist 414/704-4348 Connor.Mulcahy@wisconsin.gov 
Riley Neumann Regional Spills Coordinator 414/750-7030 Riley.Neumann@wisconsin.gov 
Jane Pfeiffer (Superior) Hydrogeologist 414/435-8021 Jane.Pfeiffer@wisconsin.gov 
Linda Stanek Hydrogeologist 414/316-0208 Linda.Stanek@wisconsin.gov 
BJ LeRoy Hydrogeologist 920/889-0151 Bruce.LeRoy@wisconsin.gov 
Luke Reuteman Hydrogeologist 414/659-7204 Luke.Reuteman@wisconsin.gov 
Zach Henderson Hydrogeologist 414/208-7412 Zachary.henderson@wisconsin.gov 
Mackenzie Reynolds Hydrogeologist  608/400-9934 Mackenzie.Reynolds@wisconsin.gov 
Malena Grimm Environmental Program Associate LTE 414/309-4649 Malena.grimm@wisconsin.gov 
Ellie Romfoe Hydrogeologist LTE 414/335-4473 Elizabeth.Romfoe@wisconsin.gov 
 

Central Office 
101 South Webster Street, PO Box 7921, Madison, WI  53707-7921 ♦ Fax: 608/267-7646 

Andy Alles Hydrogeologist 608/219-2310 Andy.Alles@wisconsin.gov 
 

Waukesha Office 
141 NW Barstow Street, Room 180, Waukesha, WI 53188 ♦ Fax: 262/574-2142 (secondary Fax: 262/574-2117) 

Mark Drews Hydrogeologist 414/207-2133 Mark.Drews@wisconsin.gov 
Paul Grittner Hydrogeologist 414/405-0764 Paul.Grittner@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant Hydrogeologist   
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Plymouth Office 

1155 Pilgrim Parkway, Plymouth, WI  53073 ♦ Fax: 920/892-6638 
Lee Delcore Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 262/202-3838 Lee.Delcore@wisconsin.gov 
John Feeney Hydrogeologist 262/416-8643 Johnm.Feeney@wisconsin.gov 

 
 

 
South Central Region 

 
Fitchburg Office 

3911 Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg, WI  53711 ♦ Fax: 608/275-3338 
 

Issac Ross Team Supervisor 414/750-7140 Issac.Ross@wisconsin.gov 
Jeff Ackerman Hydrogeologist 608/219-2302 Jeff.Ackerman@wisconsin.gov 
Trevor Bannister Regional Spills Coordinator 608/347-0058 Trevor.Bannister@wisconsin.gov 
Janet DiMaggio Hydrogeologist 608/219-2155 Janet.DiMaggio@wisconsin.gov 
Matt Jacques Hydro DOT/PIF LTE 608/977-1646 Matthew.Jacques@wisconsin.gov 
Dani Keller Environmental Program Associate 608/419-6855 Danielle.Keller@wisconsin.gov 
Cindy Koepke Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator 608/219-2181 Cynthia.Koepke@wisconsin.gov 
Luke Lampo Hydrogeologist 608-206-5809 Luke.Lampo@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant Hydrogeologist   
Caroline Rice Hydrogeologist 608/219-2182 Caroline.Rice@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant Hydrogeologist    
Sydney Uselman Environmental Program Associate LTE 608/640-6119 Sydney.Uselman@wisconsin.gov 
 

 
 
 

tel:(414)%20750-7140,
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West Central Region 
 

Eau Claire Office 
1300 W. Clairemont Avenue 

Eau Claire, WI 54701 
Fax: 715/839-6076 

 
Matt Thompson Team Supervisor 715/492-2304 MatthewA.Thompson@wisconsin.gov 
Rebecca Burmesch Environmental Program Associate LTE 715/315-1253 Rebecca.Burmesch@wisconsin.gov 
Vacant Hydrogeologist Program Coordinator   
Matt Vitale Hydrogeologist  715/492-1222 Matthew.Vitale@wisconsin.gov 
Pete Raymond Hydrogeologist 715/279-3742  Peter.Raymond@wisconsin.gov 
Hayley Schnae Environmental Program Associate 715/456-1720 Hayley.Schnae@wisconsin.gov 
Logan Farb DOT Hydro LTE 920/718-3206 Logan.farb@wisconsin.gov 
 

Baldwin Office 
890 Spruce St., Baldwin, WI  54002 

Fax: 715/684-5940 
 

Vacant Hydrogeologist   
Jayson Schrank Regional Spills Coordinator 715/410-8841 Jayson.Schrank@wisconsin.gov 
 

Wisconsin Rapids Office 
473 Griffith Avenue, Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494 

Fax: 715/421-7830 
 

Dee Lance Hydrogeologist 715/697-0632 Dee.Lance@wisconsin.gov 
 

 
 

Central Office 
101 South Webster Street, PO Box 7921, Madison, WI  53707-7921 

Fax: 608/267-7646 
 

Tim Zeichert Hydrogeologist 608/219-2240 Timothy.Zeichert@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

tel:17154561720,
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Other Contacts 

 
IT Contacts 

 
Sonya Rowe Business Relationship Manager 608/445-9215 Sonya.Rowe@wisconsin.gov 
Geoffrey House GIS Specialist 414/340-0944 Geoffrey.House@wisconsin.gov 

 
Environmental Management Division 

 
Jim Zellmer Division Administrator  920/366-1814 James.zellmer@wisconsin.gov 
Bart Sponseller Deputy Division Administrator 608/264-8537 Bart.Sponseller@wisconsin.gov 
Joe Van Rossum Business Operations Director 608/264-6025 Joseph.VanRossum@wisconsin.gov 
 

Office of Emerging Contaminants 
 
 

Mimi Johnson Director 608/590/7287 MelanieL.Johnson@wisconsin.gob 
Meaghan Cibarich Engagement and Communication Lead 608/219/4166 MeaghanE.Cibarich@wisconsin.gov 

 
 
 

Legal Bureau  
LS/8, Central Office 
Fax: 608/266-6983 

 
Craig Sparks Attorney 608/266-9454 Craig.Sparks@wisconsin.gov 
Audra Felix Attorney 608/640-6395 Audra.Hughes@wisconsin.gov 
Duncan Moss Attorney 608/264-8853 Philip.Moss@wisconsin.gov 
Phil Derge Open Records 608/264-6125 DNRRecordsResponse@wisconsin.gov  
 
 

Secretary’s Directors 
 

Dan Baumann WCR – Eau Claire 715/441-0465 Dan.baumann@wisconsin.gov 
Jean Romback-Bartels NER – Green Bay 920/662-5114 Jean.RombackBartels@wisconsin.gov 
Shelly Allness, FIL SCR – Fitchburg (Acting) 608/216-3912 Michele.Allness@wisconsin.gov 
Mike Thompson SER - Milwaukee 414/303-3408 MihaelC.Thompson@wisconsin.gov 
James Yach NOR – Rhinelander 608/218-0711 JamesA.Yach@wisconsin.gov 
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